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ment of April, 1976, Krishna Basin States namely, Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka and Maharashtra, have agreed to spare 56 TMC each out of their respective shares of Krishna Waters for Madras Water Supply.

Regularlsation of Illegal Constructions
In Delhi

419. SHRI BANWARI LAL PUROHIT:
Will the Ministerof URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken a decision to regularise In Delhi the illegal construction made by people in their houses or shops by imposing penalty on them; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL­
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLl MARAN): (a)
No such decision has been taken in respect of the unauthorised construction which cannot be compounded under the relevant building regulations.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part
(a) above.

Steps to Check Heart Attacks

420. SHRI BANWARI LAL PUROHIT:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND F AMIL Y WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidence of heart at~
tacks in the country have Increased by 300 per cent during the last two decades two decades whereas in the developed countries it has declines by 35 per cent:

(b) if so. the reasons for increase of such cases in the developed countries including India;

(c) whether Government propose to adopt curative, preventive and educative actions to check the disease; and

(d) if so, by when and what other steps Government propose to take in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRA Y): (a) and (b). There is no scientific data available on trends of incidence of heart diseases in India. However, there is slight increase in mortality due to heart disease. In developed countries. cardiovascular disease trends have varied. An apparent increase in heart disease cases may be due to increase in awareness amongst doctors and the public about the disease and better diagnostic facilities available and more cases In younger age group being checked.

(c) and (d). Organised facilities are available for treatment of heart disease at secondaryltertiary level. At present ten cardiac Centres with facilities for diagnosis and treatment on modern lines are available in the country. Government is seized with the problem of cardiac diseases in the country and efforts are being made to strengthen the health education activities, prevention and treatment of disease with guidance of an Expert body.

Land to Social Organizations by D.D.A.

421. SHRI RAVI NARYAN PANI: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the rules under which the land IS prOVided by the DDA to the registered SOCial olganlsatlons: and

(b) the number and details of plots


455 Written Answers MARCH 14, 1990 Written Answers 456

allotted during the last three years to social organisations?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL­
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN): (a)
The allotment of land is made by the DDA to the Social organisations under Rule 5 of the Delhi Development Authority (Disposal of Developed Nazual land) Rules, 1981.

(b) 39 as per the statement given below.
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